

City of ROCHESTER HILLS

1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309-3033

Notice of City Council Public Hearing Draft Updated Wetland Inventory Map

Rochester Hills Residents,

Notice is hereby given that the City of Rochester Hills City Council will conduct a public hearing, pursuant to the Wetland and Watercourse Protection Ordinance, Article IV, Chapter 126, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan. This correspondence shall serve as notice that the draft of the City's updated wetland inventory map is available for public inspection prior to its finalization. The wetland inventory map and corresponding Wetland and Watercourse Protection Ordinance was originally adopted in 2002.

The draft updated wetland inventory map can be found on the City's website at the following location: <u>http://rochesterhills.org/wetlandinventorymap</u>. The map can also be viewed at City Hall at the Planning and Economic Development Department (2nd Floor).

As an owner of record on the City's tax roll you are receiving this correspondence because your property may include designated wetlands which may be regulated by Article IV, Chapter 126, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills. Please note that the draft updated wetland inventory map does not create any legally enforceable presumptions regarding whether property is or is not included on the inventory map or is or is not in fact a wetland and that the draft updated wetland inventory map not necessarily include all of the wetlands within the city that may be subject to this article.

The public hearing will be held at the Rochester Hills City Council meeting on **Monday, March 18, 2024**, starting at **7:00 PM**, at Rochester Hills City Hall, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309. The proposed wetland map and associated information can be viewed on the City's website through the 2024 Natural Features Inventory Draft Update Map on the Planning & Economic Development webpage. Please contact the Planning & Economic Development Department at (248) 656-4660 with any questions during regular business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Written comments regarding this request can be sent to the City of Rochester Hills Planning & Economic Development Department, 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309 or emailed to planning@rochesterhills.org prior to 4:00 p.m. on the day of the public hearing. Comments can also be provided to the City Council at the public hearing. Note: Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the American with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the Facilities Division at (248) 656-4658 48 hours prior to the meeting. Staff will be pleased to make the necessary arrangements.

Rochester Hills City Council Dated this 8th day of February 2024 At Rochester Hills, Michigan

n





Check Out

Natural Features Inventory Draft Update Map View identified wetland areas including added or removed wetland areas



Sign Up

RHConnect To receive notifications of meeting agendas &the latest news about the City of Rochester Hills via text or email



Click On

RH Legislative Center City Council agendas are posted the Wednesday prior to the meeting